VOC Data Sheet

Bostik

“ilg#7 smart adhesives

PRODUCT PRODUCT NAME g/Lt SCAQMD PRODUCT TYPE
30840384 WHITE GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
30604392 WHITE GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
30605631 WHITE GROUT 20KG 1 OTHER
30604366 ANTIQUE WHITE GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
30604367 ANTIQUE WHITE GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
30840385 ANTIQUE WHITE GROUT 20KG 1 OTHER
30604369 MOLESKIN GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
30604370 MOLESKIN GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
30605630 MOLESKIN GROUT 20KG 1 OTHER
30840387 TUSCAN GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
30840386 TUSCAN GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
30604718 TUSCAN GROUT 20KG 1 OTHER
30840388 CREAM GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
30604503 CREAM GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
30604371 BUFF GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
30840389 BUFF GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
30605628 BUFF GROUT 20KG 1 OTHER
30604374 SILVER GRIS GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
30604376 SILVER GRIS GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
30604373 SILVER GRIS GROUT 20KG 1 OTHER

Unless otherwise stated, the TVOC of this product has been calculated theoretically, based on
the known VOC values of the individual raw material components. In the event that the VOC
level of any individual raw material component is unknown, the TVOC has been determined
experimentally using SCAQMD Method 304-91, as referenced by the South Coast Air Quality
Management District (SCAQMD) Rule 1168.

Sugan Naidoo
Technical Director

Note:

For any further enquires contact Bostik on (03) 9279 9333 or
voccertificates.australia@bostik.com. A VOC level of “O” is a true value. The VOC level of a
product which may be available in a range of colours may vary depending on the colour.

Head Office: Bostik Australia Pty Ltd, Level1, 6 English St, Essendon Fields, Vic 3041
ABN 79 003 893838

Tel: 1800 267 845 Fax: 1300 723 688

www.bostik.com.au
A company of ARKEMA

www.bostik.com.au

Bostik Australia owns all copyright in these product instructions. Allrights reserved.

150911
VS.1
AD


mailto:voccertificates.australia@bostik.com
http://www.bostik.com.au/

Bostik VOC Data Sheet

smart adhesives

30604378

30604379

30604377

30840392
30840391

30840390
30604381

30604382
30604380
30840394
30840393
30605659
30604383
30604682
30840395
30840398
30840397

30840396
30840399
30604490

Unless otherwise stated, the TVOC of this product has been calculated theoretically, based on
the known VOC values of the individual raw material components. In the event that the VOC

QLD GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
QLD GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
QLD GROUT 20KG 1 OTHER
GREY GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
GREY GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
GREY GROUT 20KG 1 OTHER
DELORIAN GREY GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
DELORIAN GREY GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
DELORIAN GREY GROUT 20KG 1 OTHER
TRAVERTINE GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
TRAVERTINE GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
TRAVERTINE GROUT 20KG 1 OTHER
COFFEE GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
COFFEE GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
COFFEE GROUT 20KG 1 OTHER
TAUPE GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
TAUPE GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
TAUPE GROUT 20KG 1 OTHER
ESPRESSO GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
ESPRESSO GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER

level of any individual raw material component is unknown, the TVOC has been determined
experimentally using SCAQMD Method 304-91, as referenced by the South Coast Air Quality
Management District (SCAQMD) Rule 1168.

Sugan Naidoo
Technical Director

Note:

For any further enquires contact Bostik on (03) 9279 9333 or
voccertificates.australia@bostik.com. A VOC level of “O” is a true value. The VOC level of a
product which may be available in a range of colours may vary depending on the colour.

Head Office: Bostik Australia Pty Ltd, Level1, 6 English St, Essendon Fields, Vic 3041
ABN 79 003 893838
Tel: 1800 267 845 Fax: 1300 723 688

www.bostik.com.au
A company of ARKEMA

www.bostik.com.au

Bostik Australia owns all copyright in these product instructions. Allrights reserved.

150911
VS.1
AD


mailto:voccertificates.australia@bostik.com
http://www.bostik.com.au/

Bostik VOC Data Sheet

smart adhesives

30840401

30840400
30605660
30840403
30840402
30840404
30604385
30604386
30604384
30604388
30604389
30604387

27/11/2017

Unless otherwise stated, the TVOC of this product has been calculated theoretically, based on
the known VOC values of the individual raw material components. In the event that the VOC

SANDSTONE GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
SANDSTONE GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
SANDSTONE GROUT 20KG 1 OTHER
PERGAMON BEIGE GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
PERGAMON BEIGE GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
HERITAGE GREY GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
PEWTER GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
PEWTER GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
PEWTER GROUT 20KG 1 OTHER
CHARCOAL GROUT 2KG 1 OTHER
CHARCOAL GROUT 4KG 1 OTHER
CHARCOAL GROUT 20KG 1 OTHER

level of any individual raw material component is unknown, the TVOC has been determined
experimentally using SCAQMD Method 304-91, as referenced by the South Coast Air Quality
Management District (SCAQMD) Rule 1168.

Sugan Naidoo
Technical Director

Note:

For any further enquires contact Bostik on (03) 9279 9333 or
voccertificates.australia@bostik.com. A VOC level of “O” is a true value. The VOC level of a
product which may be available in a range of colours may vary depending on the colour.

Head Office: Bostik Australia Pty Ltd, Level1, 6 English St, Essendon Fields, Vic 3041
ABN 79 003 893838
Tel: 1800 267 845 Fax: 1300 723 688

www.bostik.com.au
A company of ARKEMA

www.bostik.com.au

Bostik Australia owns all copyright in these product instructions. Allrights reserved.

150911
VS.1
AD


mailto:voccertificates.australia@bostik.com
http://www.bostik.com.au/

