

VOC Data Sheet

PRODUCT	PRODUCT NAME			g/Lt	SCAQMD PRODUCT TYPE			
30840384	WHITE GROUT		2KG	1	OTHER			
30604392	WHITE GROUT		4KG	1	OTHER			
30605631	WHITE GROUT		20KG	1	OTHER			
30604366	ANTIQUE WHITE GROUT		2KG	1	OTHER			
30604367	ANTIQUE WHITE GROUT		4KG	1	OTHER			
30840385	ANTIQUE WHITE GROUT		20KG	1	OTHER			
30604369	MOLESKIN GROUT		2KG	1	OTHER			
30604370	MOLESKIN GROUT		4KG	1	OTHER			
30605630	MOLESKIN GROUT		20KG	1	OTHER			
30840387	TUSCAN GROUT		2KG	1	OTHER			
30840386	TUSCAN GROUT		4KG	1	OTHER			
30604718	TUSCAN GROUT		20KG	1	OTHER			
30840388	CREAM GROUT		2KG	1	OTHER			
30604503	CREAM GROUT		4KG	1	OTHER			
30604371	BUFF GROUT		2KG	1	OTHER			
30840389	BUFF GROUT		4KG	1	OTHER			
30605628	BUFF GROUT		20KG	1	OTHER			
30604374	SILVER GRIS GROUT		2KG	1	OTHER			
30604376	SILVER GRIS GROUT		4KG	1	OTHER			
30604373	SILVER GRIS GROUT		20KG	1	OTHER			

Unless otherwise stated, the TVOC of this product has been calculated theoretically, based on the known VOC values of the individual raw material components. In the event that the VOC level of any individual raw material component is unknown, the TVOC has been determined experimentally using SCAQMD Method 304-91, as referenced by the South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD) Rule 1168.

Sugan Naidoo Technical Director

Note:

For any further enquires contact Bostik on (03) 9279 9333 or voccertificates.australia@bostik.com. A VOC level of "0" is a true value. The VOC level of a product which may be available in a range of colours may vary depending on the colour.

Head Office: Bostik Australia Pty Ltd, Level 1, 6 English St, Essendon Fields, Vic 3041

ABN 79 003 893 838

Tel: 1800 267 845 Fax: 1300 723 688

www.bostik.com.au

A company of ARKEMA



VOC Data Sheet

30604378	QLD GROUT	2KG	1	OTHER
30604379	QLD GROUT	4KG	1	OTHER
30604377	QLD GROUT	20KG	1	OTHER
30840392	GREY GROUT	2KG	1	OTHER
30840391	GREY GROUT	4KG	1	OTHER
30840390	GREY GROUT	20KG	1	OTHER
30604381	DELORIAN GREY GROUT	2KG	1	OTHER
30604382	DELORIAN GREY GROUT	4KG	1	OTHER
30604380	DELORIAN GREY GROUT	20KG	1	OTHER
30840394	TRAVERTINE GROUT	2KG	1	OTHER
30840393	TRAVERTINE GROUT	4KG	1	OTHER
30605659	TRAVERTINE GROUT	20KG	1	OTHER
30604383	COFFEE GROUT	2KG	1	OTHER
30604682	COFFEE GROUT	4KG	1	OTHER
30840395	COFFEE GROUT	20KG	1	OTHER
30840398	TAUPE GROUT	2KG	1	OTHER
30840397	TAUPE GROUT	4KG	1	OTHER
30840396	TAUPE GROUT	20KG	1	OTHER
30840399	ESPRESSO GROUT	2KG	1	OTHER
30604490	ESPRESSO GROUT	4KG	1	OTHER

Unless otherwise stated, the TVOC of this product has been calculated theoretically, based on the known VOC values of the individual raw material components. In the event that the VOC level of any individual raw material component is unknown, the TVOC has been determined experimentally using SCAQMD Method 304-91, as referenced by the South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD) Rule 1168.

Sugan Naidoo Technical Director

Note:

For any further enquires contact Bostik on (03) 9279 9333 or voccertificates.australia@bostik.com. A VOC level of "0" is a true value. The VOC level of a product which may be available in a range of colours may vary depending on the colour.

Head Office: Bostik Australia Pty Ltd, Level 1, 6 English St, Essendon Fields, Vic 3041

ABN 79 003 893 838

Tel: 1800 267 845 Fax: 1300 723 688

www.bostik.com.au

A company of ARKEMA



VOC Data Sheet

30840401	SANDSTONE GROUT		2KG	1	OTHER
30840400	SANDSTONE GROUT		4KG	1	OTHER
30605660	80605660 SANDSTONE GROUT		20KG	1	OTHER
30840403	0840403 PERGAMON BEIGE GROUT		2KG	1	OTHER
30840402 PERGAMON BEIGE GROUT		4KG	1	OTHER	
30840404	HERITAGE GREY GROUT		2KG	1	OTHER
30604385	PEWTER GROUT		2KG	1	OTHER
30604386	PEWTER GROUT		4KG	1	OTHER
30604384	PEWTER GROUT		20KG	1	OTHER
30604388	CHARCOAL GROUT		2KG	1	OTHER
30604389	CHARCOAL GROUT		4KG	1	OTHER
30604387	CHARCOAL GROUT		20KG	1	OTHER

27/11/2017

Unless otherwise stated, the TVOC of this product has been calculated theoretically, based on the known VOC values of the individual raw material components. In the event that the VOC level of any individual raw material component is unknown, the TVOC has been determined experimentally using SCAQMD Method 304-91, as referenced by the South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD) Rule 1168.

Sugan Naidoo Technical Director

Note:

For any further enquires contact Bostik on (03) 9279 9333 or voccertificates.australia@bostik.com. A VOC level of "0" is a true value. The VOC level of a product which may be available in a range of colours may vary depending on the colour.

Head Office: Bostik Australia Pty Ltd, Level 1, 6 English St, Essendon Fields, Vic 3041

ABN 79 003 893 838

Tel: 1800 267 845 Fax: 1300 723 688

www.bostik.com.au

A company of ARKEMA